Academic Achievement (Current Student) Bachelor's Scholarship June 2023

Section	Description	
Summary	All current University of Phoenix degree students who are actively enrolled in a University of Phoenix bachelor's degree program who (i) have taken a minimum of 24 credits at the University of Phoenix and have at least 18 credits remaining in a University of Phoenix bachelor's degree program; (ii) have an aggregate GPA of 3.75 or higher (on a 4.0 scale) in their current bachelor's degree program; (iii) have not had an unapproved break in attendance greater than 14 days in the last 365 days except for an approved leave of absence as of the scholarship deadline; and apply for this Academic Achievement Bachelor's Scholarship (Current Students) – June 2023 ("Scholarship") prior to the deadline and post attendance in a class between June 1 st , 2023 and June 30 th , 2023 ("Initial Attendance Window") will have the opportunity to be considered for one of fifteen (15) scholarships up to \$2,000 each. NOTE: Students must begin the admissions application prior to completing this scholarship application.	
Application Deadline	The Scholarship application will be made available online on June 1 st , 2023. Applications must be completed and submitted online at www.phoenix.edu by 11:59pm MST June 30 th , 2023 ("Application Deadline"). Applications submitted after the Application Deadline will not be considered. No exceptions.	
Eligibility Criteria	 Applicants currently residing in the United States must meet one of the following requirements: be a legal resident of the United States; have been granted permanent residency; have a valid visa that does not prohibit educational studies; have been granted 	

		 Applicant must submit a complete, signed application, together with all supporting documentation by the Application Deadline. The completion of the application form does not create an obligation to award a scholarship to the applicant. a. As part of the scholarship application, the University of Phoenix will review the applicant's official University of Phoenix student account and transcripts to verify the following requirements: Applicant has completed a minimum of 24 credits at the University of Phoenix and has at least 18 credits remaining in their University of Phoenix bachelor's degree program as of the Scholarship application deadline. Applicant has not had an unapproved attendance break of greater than 14 days in the last 365 days as of the Scholarship application deadline. Applicant has a minimum GPA of 3.75 (on a 4.0 scale) as of the Scholarship application deadline
Selection Process	1.	The recipients of the scholarships will be selected by the University of Phoenix.
	2.	It is the applicant's responsibility to submit a complete and signed application along with any required and supporting documentation, which must be received on or before the Application Deadline. The University of Phoenix accepts no responsibility for incomplete applications, applications not in proper form, lost applications, or any other submission in exception to the instructions.
	3.	Scholarship selection shall be made without regard to race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, age, national origin, disability, veteran status, or any other category protected by federal, state, or local law.
	4.	The 15 scholarships will be awarded to the eligible applicants with the highest GPA that apply by the application deadline. In the event there are applicants with the same GPA, the applicant(s) with the earliest date of application will receive the scholarship.
	5.	The decision of the University of Phoenix is final and not subject to review.
	6.	Starting on July 5 th , 2023, the University of Phoenix will begin the selection process for eligible qualified students.
	7.	Recipients will be notified no later than

Scholarship Award Distribution and Timing

- e. Applicants not actively enrolled and attending the University of Phoenix within the Scholarship Application Windowf. Applicants receiving any employer benefits or discounts

11. Recipient acknowledges and agrees that he/she will not portray University of Phoenix or any affiliates in a negative, harmful, disparaging,